For complete warranty information consult the written warranty of American Water Heaters found at:
www.americanwaterheater.com or call (800) 999-9515 | Copyright © by American® Water Heaters April 2019. All rights reserved.
Page 1 of 4
NCESS01415
GLASSLINED TANK
•	Thirteen sizes; 6 thru 119 gallon
capacity. Tank interior is coated with
glass specially designed by American

NCESS01415
Commercial Electric
Water Heaters
* No side outlet available on LDCE31-06L Model
6 gallon model not available above 3kW
6/10/15/20 gallon models all A6 circuit (2 wire) only
t Non-simultaneous circuit only
() Simultaneous only in 3ph
Element Availability Chart (Light-Duty Commercial Electric)
Rough-In Dimensions
Model Number No. of
Elements
Tank Capacity A B C Shipping Weight
US Gals Litres Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm lbs. Kg.
LDCE31-06L* 1 6 23 15-1/2 394 14-1/4 362 11 279 35 15.9
LDCE31-10L 1 10 38 18-1/4 464 18 457 12-1/2 318 54 24.5
LDCE31-15L 1 15 57 26 660 18 457 20-1/2 521 58 26.3
LDCE31-20L 1 20 76 22-1/4 565 21-3/4 552 15-3/8 391 73 33.1
Input 120V 208V 240V 277V 480V
1500 Yes Yes Yes Yes -
2000 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2500 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

3/4” NPT
RELIEF VALVE
OPENING
OUTLET
3/4” (FEMALE)
NPT
JUNCTION
BOX
“D”
TOP VIEW
LDCE 30 - 120
Model Number No. of
Elements
Tank Capacity A B C D Shipping Weight
US Gals Litres Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm lbs. Kg.
LDCE32-30L 2 30 114 30-7/8 784 21-3/4 552 24-1/8 613 8 203 100 45.4
LDCE32-40L 2 40 151 32-1/4 819 24 610 25-9/16 649 8 203 125 56.7
LDCE32-50L 2 50 189 32-1/4 819 26-1/2 673 25-1/8 638 8 203 166 75.3
LDCE32-30R 2 30 114 34-1/2 876 20-1/2 521 21 533 8 203 98 44.5
LDCE32-40R 2 40 151 45-1/8 1146 20-1/2 521 N/A N/A 8 203 113 51.3
LDCE32-50R 2 50 189 54-7/8 1394 20-1/2 521 N/A N/A 8 203 131 59.4
LDCE32-66R 2 66 250 60-3/4 1543 21-3/4 552 N/A N/A 8 203 176 79.8
LDCE32-80R 2 80 303 59-3/8 1508 24 610 N/A N/A 8 203 211 95.7
LDCE32-120R 2 119 450 62-7/16 1586 29-3/8 746 N/A N/A 8 203 326 147.9
American Water Heaters | 5500 Princeton Road (FEDEX, UPS), Johnson City, TN 37601-2030
P.O. Box 1597 (Mailing), Johnson City, TN 37605-1597 | Copyright © by American® Water Heaters April 2019. All Rights reserved.
Page 4 of 4